ar
X
iv
:1
50
2.
01
38

shows part of W 33, with a cluster of yellowballs located between two large bubbles. The lower
panel shows two isolated yellowballs and two yellowballs associated with a larger H II region (see
the main text for details). The Galactic coordinates of the image center and the angular size of the
image are shown at the top of each frame.
– 18 –
Fig. 5.— WISE and Spitzer photometry for a sample of 183 yellowballs (see the main text for
selection criteria). The dotted line shows the average color (−0.19), which can be compared with
the average color of the sample of H II regions from Anderson et al. (2012) shown as a short-dash
line (−0.09). The long-dash line shows the H II region – PNe cutoff from Anderson et al. (2012) at
+0.3. The grayed region shows the distribution of yellowballs without RMS associations (N=102;
average color = −0.23).
– 19 –
Table 1. Yellowballs Identified by MWP Participants
Short MWP l b ∆la ∆ba Hit
ID ID (deg) (deg) (arcmin) (arcmin) rateb
1 MWP1G311565+00230Y 311.565 0.230 0.160 0.150 0.78
2 MWP1G340572+00360Y 340.572 0.360 0.349 0.338 0.78
3 MWP1G342062+00422Y 342.062 0.422 0.496 0.543 0.67
4 MWP1G032122+00091Y 32.122 0.091 0.503 0.500 0.65
5 MWP1G327901+00154Y 327.901 0.154 0.259 0.263 0.65
Note. — Table 1 is published in its entirety in the electronic edition. A portion is
shown here for guidance regarding its form and content.
aAverage size of user-drawn rectangle enclosing the yellowball.
bThe ratio of number of times the yellowball was identified to number of times the